Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Lines, LLC		104/07/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Horizon Services Group, LLC		104/07/2005 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	677 Washington Boulevard
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78291002	HORIZON LINES
Serial Number:	78159524	HORIZON LINES
Serial Number:	78576957	SHIPMYCONTAINER
Serial Number:	78576960	SHIPMYSTUFF.COM
Serial Number:	78576958	SHIPMYVEHICLE
Serial Number:	78975868	PAYCAPTAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216439

Email: daved.alexander@t-t.com Correspondent Name: Thomson & Thomson

Address Line 1: 1750 K St NW

REEL: 003068 FRAME: 0409

TRADEMARK 900023249

Address Line 2: Ste 200 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daved Alexander	
Signature:	/Daved Alexander/	
Date:	04/18/2005	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Horizon Lines - UBS AG - tm#page1.tif source=Horizon Lines - UBS AG - tm#page2.tif source=Horizon Lines - UBS AG - tm#page3.tif source=Horizon Lines - UBS AG - tm#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Horizon Lines, LLC and Horizon Services Group, LLC (together, the "Pledgors") have adopted, used and are using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Pledgors, have entered into a Collateral Agreement, dated July 7, 2004 (the "Collateral Agreement"), in favor of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH (the "Collateral Agent");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Pledgors have assigned to the Collateral Agent and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Collateral Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Pledgors do hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Collateral Agent and grant to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Pledgors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of April **7**, 2005.

HORIZON LINES, LLC

Name:

Title:

Robert S. Zuckerman

Secretary

HORIZON SERVICES GROUP, LLC

Name:

Title:

Robert S. Zuckerman Secretary

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF New York

On this 1 day of April, 2005, before me personally came Robert S. Zuckerman to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that s/he is the Secretary of Horizon Lines, LLC and Horizon Services Gave LLC, each a Delaware limited liability compand that s/he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Horizon Lines, LLC and Horizon Services Gave LLC, and that s/he had authority to sign the same, and s/he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

JORGE S. WAGNER

Notary Public - State of New York

No. 02WA6062651

Qualified in New York County

My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2025

SCHEDULE 1A

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

HORIZON LINES, LLC TRADEMARKS

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status.
HORIZON LINES	August 22, 2003	78/291,002	2,874,905	Registered
HORIZON LINES	August 30, 2002	78/159,524	2,877,966	Registered

HORIZON SERVICES GROUP, LLC TRADEMARKS

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status
SHIPMYCONTAINER	February 28, 2005	78/576,957	N/A	Filed
SHIPMYSTUFF.COM	February 28, 2005	78/576,960	N/A	Filed
SHIPMYVEHICLE	February 28, 2005	78/576,958	N/A	Filed
PAYCAPTAIN	August 7, 2002	78/975,868	N/A	Published
(CHILD APPLICATION)	-			

9849544.2

RECORDED: 04/18/2005